

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2979/2016

MEGHALAYA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.M. THANGKHIEW AND ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 20/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A. Henry,Adv.
Mr. A. Rohan Singh,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Karan Seth,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 9 (C.B.I) has already filed the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.8, 16, 18-20, 22, 24, 29 and 31 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 1 - 7, 10 - 15, 17, 21, 23, 25-28, 30, 32 & 33.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the said respondents.

List again on 28.10.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar